Roof Insulations
1.0  Product Information
Effective roof insulation helps lower overall energy consumption,
reduces HVAC equipment requirements, and brings about
improved comfort for the occupants of a building.
JM provides these benefits with a full line of high performance
insulations and cover for single ply, built-up, metal and modified
bitumen roofs. The section that follows reviews the storage,

*’* Vapor barrier must be adhered to nailed base sheet.
Insulation Specifications
The JM Insulation Specification numbering system is designed
to allow the designer to easily and clearly describe a particular
insulation construction. Arabic numerals denote the number of layers
of insulation attached in a particular manner. Capital letters indicate
the method of attachment of the insulation and the presence of a
vapor retarder.
Capital letters indicate the following:
M = Mechanically Attached
A = Adhered
L = Loose Laid
V = Vapor Retarder
C = Cold Adhesive
Examples
A construction of one layer of insulation mechanically attached to a
structural deck with a vapor retarder and a second layer of insulation
mopped in hot asphalt would be described as 1MV1A.